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Dear Parents

Attendance figures from Monday 13"-Friday 17"
Rec 79.4%

Year 1 93.2%

Year 2 79.8%

Year 3 91.8%

Year 4 86.4%

Year 5 93.3%

Year 6 85.8%

On Thursday we will be holding our harvest festival
service in the chapel from 9.15 am. Please feel free
to join us.

On Friday 24" the school will be closed to children
for target setting. During this day you and your child
(children) are invited in to meet with the class
teacher to discuss ‘targets’ to help them with their
learning. This is the second time we have had a
closure day for this and it is very important that you
use this time effectively. 15 minute slots will be
available from 8:30 am - 5:30 pm. If you are unable
to make it in on the Friday, please see reception or
the class teacher to discuss another convenient
time.

A huge thank you to the members of staff who took
17 Year 4 children to Porthpean camping earlier this
week. The weather may have been awful at times
but the children had amazing experiences which
were supported by our staff and the staff at
Porthpean. Well done to the children for all of their
achievements.

Have a great weekend.

Tim Wherry,

Headteacher

Achievers of the Week Ending

10/10/14:

Reception Lewis Snazel

Year 1 Bonnie Buckland
Year 2 Asa Lee

Year 3 Christian Jideamah
Year 4 Molly Owen

Year 5 Ricardo Prezado
Year 6 Paige Buckland

Class of the Week — Year 2
Attendance — Year 5 with 96.3%
Buddy of the Week — Joshua Downes-Combellack

Diary Dates:
21/10/14

23/10/14
24/10/14

27-31/10/14
3/11/14

5/11/14
11/11/14
12/11/14

14/11/14
18/11/14
19/11/14
25/11/14

26/11/14

2/12/14
3/12/14

10/12/14
17/12/14
19/12/14

5/1/15
16-20/2/15
23/2/15

5/3/15
13/3/15
27/3/15
13/4/15
25-29/5/15
1-2/6/15

23/7115

Football/High 5 - home to St Dennis
Harvest Service in Chapel 9.15 am
Target Setting Day

(school closed for children)

Half Term

Staff Training Day

(school closed for children)

PSA Bonfire Night

Football/High 5 — away to Roche
Family Learning — Story Sacks
Cross Country at Par

BBC Children in Need
Football/High 5 — home to Nanpean
Family Learning — Story Sacks
Football/High 5 — away to Luxulyan
KS1 children - Coz the Clown
Family Learning — Story Sacks
KS2 children - M&M Production of
Beauty and the Beast
Football/High 5 — home to Foxhole
Family Learning — Story Sacks
Cross Country at Par

Family Learning — Story Sacks
Christmas Dinner

Last Day of Autumn Term

9.15 am Assembly in the Chapel
Spring Term begins

Half term

Staff Training Day

(school closed for children)

World Book Day

Red Nose Day

Last day of Spring Term

Summer Term begins

Half term

Staff Training Day

(school closed for children)

Last Day of Summer Term
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Good to Be Green Wwell done to all of the
children who continue to work hard and show
excellent behaviour in school. 158 texts were sent
to parents on Friday, for children that had remained
‘green’ all week. Well done!

Harvest Appeal

This year, as part of our Harvest Festival
celebrations, we are collecting food for St Austell
Foodbank. The donations help to provide three days
of emergency food and support to local people in
crisis. We are collecting:

v Milk (UHT) v" Sugar (50009)
v Fruit Juice (long life v' Soup
carton) v' Pasta Sauces
v' Vegetables (Tinned) v' Tinned
v' Sponge Pudding (Tinned) Tomatoes
v" Rice Pudding (Tinned) v' Cereals
v' Tea Bags/instant coffee v' Pasta/Rice
v Instant Mash Potato v' Tinned Meat/Fish
v' Tinned Fruit v Jam
v Biscuits or snack bars

Year 4 Porthpean Outdoor Education
Residential Trip

Football Match Report

On Tuesday our Year 5/6 football team played their
first match of the season. Our pressure on the
Treverbyn players soon told and Bradley scored.
Following this Treverbyn scored an own goal, so at
half time it was 2-0 to us. Straight after half time
Bradley scored an excellent volley and then Brad
scored a great individual solo goal using lots of skill.
Finally Treverbyn got on the score-sheet after
kicking the ball out of TJ’s hands. After this TJ made
two fantastic saves which meant that we won the
match 4-1.

Onthe trip we went canoeing withvChwris,
Glew and Simon. We sow some jelly fish
and stowr fushv and thenw we had lunch at
Polruoawn!

Jake

—

Onthe trip we did loty of funv activities
withv men called Simon, Chwis and Glew.
We all did awrchery, zip wire; the leap of
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Firework Display

Wednesday 5% November
Gates Operv 5.30 pmwv
Fire being it 6.00 pmv
Fireworks 6.30 pmwv
Entrance £10.00 Family

(2 Adults/2 Children - primary aged)
Older Children and Adults £3.50
Primary School Children £2.50
All under 14 year olds to be accompanied by an
adult
Hot Dogs/Burgers/Hot Drinks
PLEASE NOTE: NO SPARKLERS, OR ALCOHOL

ARE ALLOWED ON SITE

Keira
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Be Bright Be Seen/Winter Coats

With the change in temperature, could we please
remind parents to ensure that their children wear
coats to school, so that children can enjoy the fresh
air during breaktimes.

With the evenings which are now becoming darker
can we ask that children try to wear reflective or
brightly coloured clothes to and from school.

If you are out on your bicycle don’t forget to put your
lights on.

Cross the road in safe areas that are well lit and
follow the Green Cross Code:

1. First find the safest place to cross
2. Stop just before you get the kerb
3. Look all around for traffic and
listen

4. If traffic is coming, let it pass

5. When it is safe, go straight across
the road — do not run

16/10/2014



